### 502377670 06/10/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tod D. Emerson	03/31/2011
Jerry L. Reeves	03/31/2011
Michael E. Daugherty	03/31/2011
Leroy Cantu	03/31/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quick Connectors, Inc.
Street Address:	5226 Brittmoore Rd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13992815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 818 3772

Email: DBD@DDIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: THE DICKINSON LAW OFFICES ATTN: DAVID DI

Address Line 1: PO BOX 801619

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QCI-57US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira K. Dickinson
Signature:	/Moira K. Dickinson/
	PATENT

REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0653

502377670

Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=AssignmentCorrection#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0654

### ASSIGNMENT

The individuals known collectively as ASSIGNOR:

Tod D. Emerson of 14439 Wickhurst Place, Cypress, TX 77429-185;

Jerry L. Reeves of 12111 Oralia Drive, Houston, TX 77065;

Michael E. Daugherty of 2401 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. North, #1422, Houston, TX 77043, and

Leroy Cantu of 4505 Westwood Lane, Manvel, TX 77578, Houston, TX 77043 are the inventors of the **Coiled Tubing Dual Sealed Penetrator and Method** described and claimed in application No. 61/422,038 for U.S. Letters Patent filed December 10, 2010.

The ASSIGNEE, Quick Connectors, Inc., a Texas Corporation having an address at 5226 Brittmore Road, Houston, TX 77041, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the design, patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, on this date the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, design, application and any Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the full terms thereof.

Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the design and any applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States including all rights under the International Convention. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts and any foreign equivalent of these Letter Patent, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that Assignee elects to make covering the inventions. Assigner vests in Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. Assigner will execute and deliver to Assignee in a timely manner any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

THE DICKINSON LAW OFFICES
Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0655

# **ASSIGNMENT**

**ASSIGNORS** 

3-31-2011

Leroy Cantu

31-2011

# STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF Harris**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Tod D. Emerson, Jerry L. Reeves, Michael E. Daugherty, and Leroy Cantu who each acknowledged before me that he freely and willingly executed this Assignment and also represented that he is authorized to execute this Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

ACKNOWLEDGED BEFOE ME this 3

day of ///////////, 2019.

BRENDA K. GAGE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 21, 2011

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF T My Commission expires: 21 Aug 20

THE DICKINSON LAW OFFICES

# CORRECTION TO ASSIGNMENT

Quick Connectors, Inc., a Texas Corporation having an address at 5226 Brittmoore Road, Houston, TX 77041, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the **Coiled Tubing Triple-Sealed Penetrator and Method** described and claimed in application No. 61/422,038 for U.S. Letters Patent filed December 10, 2010 (under the name "Coiled Tubing Double Sealed Penetrator and Method"), in application No. PCT/US/II/64383 filed on 12 December 2011 as shown in the Assignment dated 31 March 2011 and in application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed of even date herewith.

Assignee hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to show the correct title of the invention assigned in the patent, both in the United States and in foreign countries. Assignee hereby authorizes the Dickinson Law Offices to enter in the application number as soon as filed with the U.S. Patent Office, but no other alterations to this Assignment shall be made.

Tod D. Emerson, President Quick Connectors, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Tod D. Emerson, President of Quick Connectors, Inc. who acknowledged before me that foregoing is true and correct and also represented that he is authorized to execute this Correction to Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME this

\_day of \_

WML, 2013.

BRENDA K. GAGE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
August 21, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS My Commission expires: 21 Ang 2015

THE DICKINSON LAW OFFICES
Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 06/10/2013**